
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999.
 

 Processed Sun Feb 26 12:24:12 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170226_111641__dat00.bin

        

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -416
 
 mx: 423
 
 µ: -4.7
 
 σ: 30.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1044
 
 mx: 1017
 
 µ: -14.0
 
 σ: 76.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1780
 
 mx: 2051
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 83.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999.  Part 39/147
 

 Processed Sun Feb 26 12:24:24 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170226_111641__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -370
 
 mx: 423
 
 µ: -4.7
 
 σ: 30.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -808
 
 mx: 535
 
 µ: -14.0
 
 σ: 76.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1780
 
 mx: 2051
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 85.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999.  Part 94/147
 

 Processed Sun Feb 26 12:24:25 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170226_111641__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -345
 
 mx: 266
 
 µ: -4.7
 
 σ: 30.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -450
 
 mx: 615
 
 µ: -14.0
 
 σ: 76.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1659
 
 mx: 1228
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 84.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999.  Part 136/147
 

 Processed Sun Feb 26 12:24:26 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170226_111641__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

135.0 135.2 135.4 135.6 135.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

135.0 135.2 135.4 135.6 135.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -360
 
 mx: 370
 
 µ: -4.7
 
 σ: 30.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -494
 
 mx: 464
 
 µ: -14.0
 
 σ: 76.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1237
 
 mx: 1327
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 85.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999.  Part 14/147
 

 Processed Sun Feb 26 12:24:27 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170226_111641__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -416
 
 mx: 352
 
 µ: -4.7
 
 σ: 30.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -495
 
 mx: 617
 
 µ: -14.0
 
 σ: 76.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1133
 
 mx: 1316
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 84.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999.  Part 35/147
 

 Processed Sun Feb 26 12:24:28 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170226_111641__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -364
 
 mx: 233
 
 µ: -4.8
 
 σ: 30.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1044
 
 mx: 1013
 
 µ: -13.9
 
 σ: 76.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -779
 
 mx: 870
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 83.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999.  Part 47/147
 

 Processed Sun Feb 26 12:24:29 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170226_111641__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -240
 
 mx: 195
 
 µ: -4.7
 
 σ: 30.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -910
 
 mx: 1017
 
 µ: -14.0
 
 σ: 76.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -273
 
 mx: 354
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 83.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999.  Part 109/147
 

 Processed Sun Feb 26 12:24:30 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170226_111641__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -122
 
 mx: 234
 
 µ: -4.7
 
 σ: 30.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -934
 
 mx: 758
 
 µ: -14.0
 
 σ: 76.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -222
 
 mx: 170
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 83.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999.  Part 7/147
 

 Processed Sun Feb 26 12:24:30 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170226_111641__dat00.bin

     

-150

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -154
 
 mx: 92
 
 µ: -4.7
 
 σ: 30.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -557
 
 mx: 914
 
 µ: -14.0
 
 σ: 76.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -191
 
 mx: 156
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 83.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999.  Part 107/147
 

 Processed Sun Feb 26 12:24:31 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170226_111641__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -223
 
 mx: 173
 
 µ: -4.8
 
 σ: 30.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -618
 
 mx: 814
 
 µ: -14.0
 
 σ: 76.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -339
 
 mx: 355
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 83.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999.  Part 73/147
 

 Processed Sun Feb 26 12:24:32 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170226_111641__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

72.0 72.2 72.4 72.6 72.8
 Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

72.0 72.2 72.4 72.6 72.8
Time (s) from 2017-02-26T11:16:42.591.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -85
 
 mx: 78
 
 µ: -4.7
 
 σ: 30.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -187
 
 mx: 191
 
 µ: -14.0
 
 σ: 76.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -173
 
 mx: 146
 
 µ: -14.4
 
 σ: 83.0


